05-05-	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 102738	
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott T. Carroll Kenneth E. Wing Khoi V. Nguyen	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HiTek Power Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	lo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 10221 Buena Vista Avenue
04/22/2004	City: Santee State: CA Zip: 92071
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new apparent A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687	<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)s attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ee 6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)s attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard D. Clarke, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) Sattached? Yes No See 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard D. Clarke, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) Sattached? Yes No See 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard D. Clarke, Esq. Law Office of R. D. Clarke Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard D. Clarke, Esq. Internal Address: Law Office of R. D. Clarke Street Address: 3755 Avocado Blvd., #1000 City: La Mesa State: CA Zip: 91941-7301 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard D. Clarke, Esq. Internal Address: Law Office of R. D. Clarke Street Address: 3755 Avocado Blvd., #1000 City: La Mesa State: CA Zip: 91941-7301	B. Patent No.(s) Se attached? Yes No Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/198,687 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard D. Clarke, Esq. Internal Address: Law Office of R. D. Clarke Street Address: 3755 Avocado Blvd., #1000 City: La Mesa State: CA Zip: 91941-7301 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s) Se attached? Yes No Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth E. Wing of Lakeside, California, hereinafter
referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements and designs in a
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD DAUGHTER BOARD SUPPORT U.S. Design Patent
Application Serial No. 29/198,687, filed on February 3, 2004; and whereas, as one of three
named inventors, I am now the sole owner of my one-third (1/3) interest in the aforementioned paten
application; and
WHEREAS, HiTek Power Corporation, a California corporation
Santee, California, 92071 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is _
<u>California</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said
invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which
may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title,
and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the fu
end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have
been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this
Executed this 22 nd Day of April , 2004, at Santee, CA
City, State
(Mas mi
Signed:
Kenneth E. Wing
NOTE: This Assignment document must be Noterized. Discoursed Assess 1.1
NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.
Patent Application Assignment Serial No. 20/108 687 Page 1 of

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REEL: 015281 FRAME: 0351

Attorney Docket Number: 04-HTP/202

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL	.EDGMENT	No.
		ZZZZ
State of Lalifornia		
County of Alen Diego		0
On 4/2004 before n	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"	abla
personally appeared Texuth	E Wing	,
Dersonally known to me - OB - Die	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) OFOVED to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.	ence
	to be the person(g) whose name(g) (S	
	subscribed to the within instrument and	í ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they exec	
	the same in his/h or/their authori capacity(iss), and that by his/h er/t	
	signature(g) on the instrument the person	
	or the entity upon behalf of which	
	person(9) acted, executed the instrum	
MAROLA OLUDINADES	WITNESS my hand and official and	
MARCIA CHIRIMBES COMM. # 1275139	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA S SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Sept, 3, 2004	Massea Mimbe	
My Corani. Exp. Sept. 6, 2007	STANATURE OF NOTARY	
,	ORTIONAL -	
	OPTIONAL -	
frough the data below is not required by law, it may perfectly fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could pr	revent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUME	:NT
INDIVIDUAL		
LJ CORPORATE OFFICER		
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED		
GENERAL		
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR		
U OTHER:		
	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)		
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	}
		(

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

WHIPPEAG I G 44	T C III C	I also de Calle	1 0
			ornia, hereinafter
referred to as Applicant, have i		-	-
PRINTED CIRCUIT BO			
Application Serial No. 29/19	98,687 , filed on _	February 3, 2004 ;	and whereas, as one of three
named inventors, I am now the	e sole owner of my or	ne-third (1/3) interest in	the aforementioned patent
application; and			
WHEREAS, HIT	ek Power Corporati	on, a California cort	poration of
Santee, California, 92071	hereinafter refe	rred to as "Assignee" v	whose business address is
10221 Buena Vista Avenue	eCity of	Santee	, and State of
<u>California</u> is desirous of acq	quiring the entire righ	t, title and interest in the	ie same.
NOW, THEREFORE, in	n consideration of the	sum of <u>One</u> Dolla	ar (\$1.00), the receipt
whereof is acknowledged, and	other good and value	able consideration, I, th	e Applicant, by these
presents do sell, assign and tra	nsfer unto said Assig	nee the full and exclusi	ive right to the said
invention in the United States	and the entire right, t	itle and interest in and	to any and all Patents which
may be granted therefor in the	United States, I here	by authorize and reques	st the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issu	ue said United States	Patent to said Assigned	e, of the entire right, title,
and interest in and to the same	, for his sole use and	behoof; and for his leg	al representatives, to the full
end of the term for which said	Patent may be grante	ed, as fully and entirely	as the same would have
been held by me had this assig	nment and sale not b	een made.	
		4	,
Executed this	22 20	Day of APRIC	, 200 4,
at		, CA.	
at	City, State	2	·
		/(1)	
Sign	ned:	mall and	
C		Scott T. Carroll	
NOTE: This Assignment	document must be N	otarized. Please see att	ached Acknowledgment.
Patent Application Assignme	ent Serial	No. 29/198,687	Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REEL: 015281 FRAME: 0353

Attorney Docket Number: 04-HTP/202

State of County of Grand Defore me, Macua Jacobs Modern Jacobs Defore me, Macua Jacobs Defore Modern Jacobs Defor	ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLED	OGMENT	No. 59
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fraudulent reartachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ILIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	State of Glifornia County of Alexandra Dego On Alexandra Dego Dersonally appeared OR - OR - Oprov MARCIA CHIRIMBES COMM. # 1275139 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA S SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Corrim. Exp. Sept. 3, 2004	Mancia humbs Molary ablace NAME. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Mancia humbs Molary ablace NAME. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY MANCE HUMBS. MANCE	eecddir), e
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	Though the data below is not required by law, it may pro-		ent
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Γ
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	INDIVIDUAL		_
	PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES	_
SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	I

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICA	ATION	Attorney Docket Num	iber: 04-HTP/202
WHEREAS, I, Khoi V. Nguyen	_ of	Lakeside, California	, hereinafter
referred to as Applicant, have invented certain	n new and	useful improvements and	designs in a
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD DAUGH	TER BOA	ARD SUPPORT U.S.	Design Patent
Application Serial No. 29/198,687, file	ed on <u>Feb</u>	ruary 3, 2004; and wh	nereas, as one of three
named inventors, I am now the sole owner of	my one-th	ird (1/3) interest in the afe	orementioned patent
application; and			
WHEREAS, HiTek Power Cor	poration,	a California corporatio	on of
Santee, California, 92071 hereinaft			
10221 Buena Vista Avenue City			
California is desirous of acquiring the entire			
Carrotage is desired of dequiring the entire			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration	of the sun	of One Dollar (\$1.0	00), the receipt
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and			
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said			
•			
invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of			
Patents and Trademarks to issue said United			
and interest in and to the same, for his sole us			
end of the term for which said Patent may be			same would have
been held by me had this assignment and sale	not been i	nade.	
. no		1 10	
Executed this	Day	of /+ / /	, 200 <u>4_</u> ,
Executed this at Souther, CA City,			•
City,	State		
	WI	. 1/ 10	
Signed:		hoi V. Nguyen	ung la
	K	noi v. reguyen) VI
NOTE: This Assignment document mus	at he Notes	ized. Diesse see attached	Acknowledgment
1101E. This Assignment document mus	st UC INUIAI)	Lea. I lease see attached	1 terriow leagment.
Patent Application Assignment	Serial No.	29/198.687	Page 1 of 1

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPUSE ACKNOW	LEDGMEN I
State of Cafefornia County of An Wilgo On 4/2/2004 before	
personally appeared / hou v	· Malyer
D porposally known to me. OD	JAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
personally known to me - OR -	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(*) whose name(*) is are
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
MARCIA CHIRIMBES COMM. # 1275139 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Sept. 3, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Nascia humkes SEGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SEGNATURE OF NOTARY
	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL	
CORPORATE OFFICER	
	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)	WILL SIT IN E ST DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	
GENERAL	
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
OTHER:	
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184